KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

| Well Operator: Lonny Bruce Operations, L.L | <u>C</u> | | | | E¢. | 1.1 | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|
| (0 | Dwner / Company Name) | KCC License #: 5611 (Operator's) | | | | | | |
| Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. | | City:_MC | Pherso | n | ······ | · « · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · · | |
| State: Kansas | Zip Code: 67460 | Contact | Phone:_ | 620 |) 2 | 41 | - 293 | 8 |
| Lease: Bachofer | Well #:3 | Sec | 15 | Twp | 5 | . S. i | R. 2 | |
| aprox - N/2 - SE - NE | _Spot Location / QQQQ Con | unty: Saline | | | | ******* | | |
| 3680 3696 Feet (in exact footage) From | North / ✓ South (from ne | arest outside sec | tion come | r) Line | of Se | ction | (Not Leas | e Line) |
| 660 63 Feet (in exact footage) From GPS-ILCC-DIS | East / West (from ne | arest outside sec | tion come | r) Line | of Se | ction | (Not Leas | e Line) |
| Check One: Oil Well Gas Well | D&A Cathodic | Water Supply | Well | | | | | |
| ✓ SWD Docket # D-25,432 | ENHR Docket # _ | an and a state of the analysis | | | Oth | er: | | and the state of t |
| Conductor Casing Size: | | | | | | | | |
| Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 | | | | | | | | |
| Production Casing Size: 5 1/2 | Set at: 2815 feet | | Cemented | i with:_ | 45 | nerosales de competh | ······································ | Sacks |
| List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: | | | | www.complexecome | the health and the second | ************************************** | - | |
| | | | reflictuoissa restanden proper | | | | | |
| Elevation: 1364 DF (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 284 | 43 РВТО: | Anhydrite Depth: | N/A | | | | | |
| Condition of Well: Good Poor | porting printing | Junk in Hole | | | (St | one Co | rrai Formati | on) |
| Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) | | | 2765, į | put five | sax | ceme | ent on to | p of sand, rip or |
| | plug at 300 feet, fill well to surfac | | | *************************************** | 1 0 - 10 to - 100 co. | *************************************** | | |
| snoot casing off and pull casing, build bridge | | | | - | *************************************** | | | |
| snoot casing oπ and pull casing, build bridge | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | APPEN go, Pajaron (to yes bayakaya) | (************************************ | Branco Lang. | *************************************** | |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required | ? ☑️Yes ☐ No ls ACO-1 fil | ed? Yes | √ No | | - Carle of the S eptember 1 | OT BOX SUPPLIES AND | ni n'ene i via ngamakang | |
| | ? Yes No Is ACO-1 fil | ed? Yes | √ No | | | | | |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required of not explain why? N/A | | | | | | ary period of the second of th | | |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required | | ne Rules and Ro | egulation | as of th | e Sta | te Co | rporation | n Commission. |
| is Well Log attached to this application as required' If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance | e with K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et</u> , <u>seq</u> , and th | ne Rules and Ro | egulation | s of th | e Sta | te Co | rporatio | n Commission. |
| is Well Log attached to this application as required' | e with K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et</u> , <u>seq</u> , and th | ne Rules and Ro | egulation | s of th | 4-10-12-2,4, - | te Co | *********** | n Commission. |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. | with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations. | ne Rules and Ro ons: Lonny Bro | egulation lice (620 |) 241 | ************************************** | 293 | 8 | n Commission. |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. Plugging Contractor: Scotts Well Service | e with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations. | ne Rules and Ro ons: Lonny Bro Phone: City / State | egulation uce (620 e: McP |) 241 herson | ************************************** | 293 Isas | 8 67460 | |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. Plugging Contractor: Scotts Well Service | a with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations. | ne Rules and Ro ons: Lonny Bro —— Phone: _ | egulation uce (620 te: McP |) 241 herson 819 | , Kar | 293 Isas | 8 67460 | |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. Plugging Contractor: Scotts Well Service Address: P.O. 136, Roxbury, Kansas 67476-0 | a with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations of the charge of the cha | ne Rules and Roons: Lonny Browns: Phone: City / State KCC Lice | egulation uce (620 te: McP |) 241 herson 819 | , Kar | 293 Isas 782 | 8 67460 Contractor's 28 | e) ECEIVED |
| Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? N/A Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 406 Ponderosa Ct. Plugging Contractor: Scotts Well Service | to be in charge of plugging operations to be in charge of plugging operations to be in charge of plugging operations (Company Name) | ne Rules and Re ons: Lonny Bru Phone: City / State KCC Licet Phone: | egulation uce (620 te: McP |) 241 herson 819 | , Kar | 293 Isas 782 | 8 67460 Contractor's 28 | s) |

| ARTHUR L. HARPER | | | #3 BACHOFER 15-15-2W N2 SE NE | | | |
|---|-------|-------|---|--|--|--|
| Contr. BLACKSTONE DRLG | | | Cty. SALINE | | | |
| Gool. DON MELLAND | | | Pool BACHOFFER | | | |
| E. 1366 KB Cm. 3/26/68 Cp. 5/16/68 IP P 15 BOPD + 250W HISS 28151-18 | | | | | | |
| SMPTops | Depth | Datum | Csg. 8" 129/85 sx, 5" 2815½/45 sx | | | |
| MISS | 2808 | -1442 | - | | | |
| RTD | 2818 | -1452 | NO DSTS | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | CO 2818 TD, 100 GAL ACID, SWB LD SWB 36 BO + 300 BW, POP. | | | |
| | | | PRILLED IN MISS 10' | | | |
| and a water-style on proceedings to the control of | | | TRAILLEY 10 | | | |
| | | | 537 PIPE IN THE | | | |
| | | | 1 ′ | | | |

INDEPENDENT OIL & GAS SERVICE WICHITA, KANSAS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 2 2007



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

LONNY BRUCE OPERATIONS, L.L.C. 406 PONDEROSA CT MCPHERSON, KS 67460-2308

August 10, 2007

Re: BACHOFER #3

API 15-169-20017-00-01

15-15S-2W, 3696 FSL 631 FEL SALINE COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after February 6, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Stive Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #2
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601
Wichita, KS 67226
(316) 630-4000